<u> </u>	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 9653-9914 (kmg. 4/94) Tab settings	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travelland	190 tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dana Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Warner Electric Technology, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership IX Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Street Address: 8730 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 150 City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23235 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ K Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:10/02/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ② No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James C. Wray Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road Suite 300 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie H. Gamotis Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with a	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DANA CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Virginia, located and doing business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to WARNER ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 8730 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 150, Richmond, Virginia 23235-1969 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the Miscellaneous Design trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the mark and symbolized by the mark, and United States Federal Registration 2,456,771 registered June 5, 2001, including rights to sue for past infringements.

DANA CORPORATION

By: Allerendation

Name: A. Glenn Paton

Title: Vice President Treasure

Date: 0-2-2003

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0022